OP \$815.00 978982

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/10/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEW ARCHERY PRODUCTS CORPORATION		09/05/2014	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
QUIKFLETCH LLC	09/05/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name: NEW ARCHERY PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address: 7500 Industrial Drive	
City:	Forest Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60130
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	978982	FLIPPER REST
Registration Number:	1270083	THUNDERHEAD
Registration Number:	1386900	DON'T TRUST YOUR HARD-EARNED SHOT TO ANY
Registration Number:	1418482	TROPHY TIP
Registration Number:	1416134	SLIMLINE
Registration Number:	1893696	QUIKTUNE
Registration Number:	2081020	SPITFIRE
Registration Number:	2369403	DIAMIZE
Registration Number:	2512875	SHOCKWAVE
Registration Number:	2908331	NEW ARCHERY PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2979572	NITRON
Registration Number:	3225800	KILLZONE
Registration Number:	3436986	HELLRAZOR
Registration Number:	3436988	THUNDERBALL
		TRADEMARK

IRADEMARK

REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0713

900323777

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3437119	QUIKTUNE SIZZOR		
Registration Number:	3441650	QUIKTUNE FLIPPER		
Registration Number:	3628004	NIGHTMARE		
Registration Number:	3628046	TRIVEX		
Registration Number:	3861461	BLOODRUNNER		
Registration Number:	3797235	SPITFIRE MAXX		
Registration Number:	3887191	QUIKTUNE FREEDOM		
Registration Number:	4423862	APACHE		
Registration Number:	4139689	NEW ARCHERY NATION		
Registration Number:	4268937	NAP		
Registration Number:	4251059	BIG NASTY		
Registration Number:	4325488	EDGE		
Registration Number:	4522808			
Registration Number:	4700992	SPEEDFLETCH		
Registration Number:	2984155	QUIKSPIN		
Registration Number:	3489565	QUIKFLETCH		
Serial Number:	86404826	OWN THE NIGHT		
Serial Number:	86405641	NIGHTHAWK		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8474901403

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8474901400

Email: PTO@ppelaw.com
Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS H. PAULEY
Address Line 1: 2800 West Higgins Road

Address Line 2: Suite 365

Address Line 4: Hoffman Estates, ILLINOIS 60169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NA-9209
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Swanson
SIGNATURE:	/mark swanson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif source=Name Change#page3.tif source=Name Change#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0714



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that I am the keeper of the records of the Department of Business Services. I certify that

ATTACHED HERETO IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY, CONSISTING OF 6 PAGE(S), AS TAKEN FROM THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE FOR NEW ARCHERY PRODUCTS, LLC.



Authentication #: 1430301801 verifiable until 10/30/2015, Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of

the State of Illinois, this 30TH

day of OCTOBER

A.D.

2014

Desse White

SECRETARY OF STATE

Form LLC-37.25

May 2012

Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
Limited Liability Division
501 S. Second St., Rm. 361
Springfield, IL. 62756
217-524-8008
www.cyberdriveillinole.com

Payment may be made by check payable to Secretary of State. If check is returned for any reason this filling will be vold.

Illinois Limited Liability Company Act

Articles of Merger

Type or print clearly.

Filing Fee: 3 / じゅいつ (Filing fee \$100 plus \$50 each entity more than two)

Approved: 7

FILE: 03FU 5662

This space for use by Secretary of State

FILED

OCT 1 0 2014

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

	Name of Entity	Type of Entity (Corporation, Limited Liebility Company, Limited Partnership, General Partnership or other parmitted entity)	Domestic State or Jurisdiction	Date of Organization or Admission to Illinois	liftois Secretary of State File Number (If any)
	QuikFletch LLC	LLC	Illinois	12/27/2011	03605662
	New Archery Products Corporation	Corp	Illinois	09/05/1975	50729117
2. 3.	A copy of the plan as approved must a. Name of Surviving Entity: QuikFletch b. Address of Surviving Entity: 7500 linds	LLC	and a decreasion of the control of 	or. PP	14 2014 ARTIMENT OF VESS SERVICES
	c. File Number (if any): 03805662			Brigit	VESS OF
	d. Jurisdiction: Illinois			janan	•
4.	Effective date of merger! (check one) a. Vi the filing date, or				
	b. The later date, but not more than 30 da	ays subsequent to the	unuð dara:	Month, Day, Year	

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. March 2014 - 1 - LLC 30.8

The name of the limited liability company shall be: New Archery Products, LLC

LLC-37.25

If the surviving entity is not a Limited Liability Company, the entity agrees that it may be served with process in Illinois and is subject to liability in any action or proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of a Limited Liability Company previously subject to suit in this State, which is to merge, and for the enforcement, as provided in this Act, of the right of members of any Limited Liability Company to receive payment for their interest against the surviving entity.

6. The plan of merger has been approved and each LLC or other entity that is party to this Merger has signed below and affirms, under penalty of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true, correct and complete.

	Dated September 5	2014	•
1.	Month & Day	Year	
_	Signatura		Signature
	Victor Tresserras, President		Tory Rooney : Manager
	Name and Title (type or print)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name and Title (type or print)
	New Archery Products Corporation		QuikFletch LLC
	Name II a Corporation or other Entity		Name if a Corporation or other Entity
3.	en e	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	L
•-	Sigrature		Signature
		33 <u>2</u>	
	Name and Title (type or print)	'•	Name and Tide (type or print)
	Name if a Corporation or other Entity	700	Name if a Corporation or other Entry

If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets of this size.

Signatures must be in black ink on an original document.
Carbon copy, photocopy or rubber stamp signatures
may only be used on conformed copies.

LLC-37,25

If the surviving entity is not a Limited Liability Company, the entity agrees that it may be served with process in Illinois and is subject to liability in any action or proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of a Limited Liability Company previously subject to suit in this State, which is to merge, and for the enforcement, as provided in this Act, of the right of members of any Limited Liability Company to receive payment for their interest against the surviving entity.

6. The plan of merger has been approved and each LLC or other entity that is party to this Merger has signed below and affirms, under penalty of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true, correct and complete.

	Dated September 5	2014	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co
	Month & Day	Year	10/
1.,	Signature		Skinature
	Victor Tresserras, President		Tory Rooney , Manager
	Name and Title (type or print)	_	Name and Title (type or print)
	New Archery Products Corporation		QuikFletch LLC
	Name if a Corporation or other Entity		Name II a Corporation of other Entity
3.	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature
•	Name and Title (type or print)	**************************************	Name and Title (type or print)
	Name if a Corporation or other Entity	~~~	Name If a Corporation or other Entity

If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets of this size.

Signatures must be in black ink on an original document.

Carbon copy, photocopy or rubber stamp signatures
may only be used on conformed copies.

PAGE 06/10

RECORDED: 05/06/2015

IL SEC OF STATE

τθΖθΡΖ9**ΓΡΑΟΕΜΆΡΚ**Ρ τ0Ζ/0ε/0τ